

SB23-303 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, strike lines 2 through 24.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 27, line 1, strike "(1)(a.3), (1)(a.7)," and substitute "(1)(a.7)".
- 4 Page 27, strike lines 5 and 6.
- 5 Page 31, line 16, strike "39-1-104.6 and".
- 6 Page 31, strike lines 18 through 27.
- 7
- 8 Strike pages 32 through 43.
- 9 Page 44, strike lines 1 through 24.
- 10 Page 44, strike line 27.
- 11 Page 45, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute "OTHERWISE REQUIRES,
- 12 "SENIOR HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION" MEANS THE PROPERTY TAX".
- 13 Page 45, line 12, strike "PROPERTY UNDER SECTION 39-1-104.6;" and
- 14 substitute "PROPERTY;"
- 15 Page 57, strike lines 3 through 21.
- 16 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 17 Page 58, lines 17 and 18, strike "14 of this act, section 18, this section 19,
- 18 and section 20" and substitute "13 of this act, section 16, this section 17,
- 19 and section 18".

** **